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Status: 21 November 2017

aGOﬁI FEANI Invoicing Plan 2017

No. Invoice No. Date of Invoice Invoiced to Amount EUR Due Date Received Date paid
1 2017/1 03.01.2017 AT 8 916,00 31.07.17 8 916,00 26.01.2017
2 2017/2 03.01.2017 BE 4 458,00 31.07.17 2229,00 13.04.2017

2 229,00 24.07.2017
3 2017/3 03.01.2017 BG 4458,00 31.07.17 4 458,00 13.01.2017
4 2017/4 03.01.2017 CH 22 290,00 31.07.17 11 145,00 13.01.2017
11 145,00 08.08.2017
5 2017/5 03.01,2017 cY 2 229,00 31.07.17 2 229,00 17.03.2017
6 2017/6 03.01.2017 cz 4 458,00 31.07.17 4 458,00 12.01.2017
7 2017/7 03.01.2017 DE 53 496,00 31.07.17 26 748,00 01.02.2017
26 748,00 08.08.2017
8 2017/8 03.01.2017 DK 22 290,00 31.07.17 11 145,00 01.02.2017
11 145,00 31.07.2017
9 2017/9 03.01.2017 EE 2229,00 31.07.17 2229,00 16.01.2017
10 2017/10 03.01.2017 ES 31 206,00 31.07.17 15 603,00 19.01.2017
7 801,50 14.02.2017
7 801,50 05.09.2017
11 2017/11 03.01.2017 Fi 26 748,00 31.07.17 13 374,00 06.03.2017
13 374,00 06.06.2017
12 2017/12 03.01.2017 FR 12 800,00 31.07.17 6 400,00 16.06.2017.
6 400,00 29.08.2017

13 2017/13 03.01.2017 GR 13 374,00 31.07.17

14 2017/14 03.01.2017 HR 4 458,00 31.07.17 2229,00 17.01.2017
2229,00 03.08.2017

15 2017/15 03.01.2017 IE 8 916,00 31.07.17 8916,00 16.01.2017
16 2017/16 03.01.2017 IS 4 458,00 31.07.17 4458,00 30.01.2017
17 2017/17 03.01.2017 IT 44 580,00 31.07.17 22 290,00 07.09.2017
18 2017/18 03.01.2017 KZ 8916,00 31.07.17 8916,00 20.06.2017
19 2017/19 03.01.2017 MK 4 458,00 31.07.17
20 2017/20 03.01.2017 MT 4 458,00 31.07.17 4 458,00 15.03.2017
21 2017/21 03.01.2017 NL 17 832,00 31.07.17 17 832,00 27.01,2017
22 2017/22 03.01.2017 NO 22 290,00 31.07.17 22 250,00 12.01.2017
23 2017/23 03.01.2017 PL 8 916,00 31.07.17 8 916,00 21.11.2017
24 2017/24 03.01.2017 PT 17 832,00 31.07.17 8 916,00 27.02.2017

' 8916,00 12.07.2017

25 2017/32 03.01.2017 RO 4 458,00 31.07.17 4 458,00 30.01.2017
26 2017/25 03.01.2017 SE 26 748,00 31.07.17 26 748,00 23.01.2017
27 2017/26 03.01,2017 SER 4 458,00 31.07.17 2 229,00 16.01.2017

2 229,00 25.07.2017

28 2017/27 03.01.2017 Si 4 458,00 31.07.17 2 229,00 31.01.2017

2 229,00 11.07.2017

29 2017/28 03.01.2017 SK 4 458,00 31.07.17 2229,00 17.01.2017
2 229,00 14.07.2017

30 2017/31 03.01.2017 R 13 374,00 31.07.17 4 458,00 22.05.2017
8 916,00 08.09.2017

31 2017/28 03.01.2017 UA 2 500,00 31.07.17 1 250,00 31.00.2017
1 250,00 02.08.2017

32 2017/30 03.01.2017 UK 53 496,00 31.07.17 11112,27 17.01.2017
7 953,00 25.01.2017

7682,73 30.01.2017

10 000,00 13.07.2017

11 000,00 18.07.2017

5 748,00 04.08.2017

Total 470 016,00 429 894,00

15.03.2017 ENAEE 13 000,00 15.02:2017 13 000,00 04.04.2017

29.05.2017 ENAEE 13.000,00 15.05.2017 13 000,00 09.06.2017

31.07.2017 ENAEE 13 000,00 15.08.2017 13 000,00 09.08.2017

15.10,2017 ENAEE 13 000,00 15.11.2017 13 000,00 20.11.2017




Dirk Bochar

From: Aris Chatzidakis <chatzidakisaris@gmail.com>
Sent: vrijdag 1 september 2017 18:34

To: Dirk Bochar

Subject: FEANI GA

Dear Dirk

| apologize but i don't remember to have noticed

your August mail.

About the G.A. in Vienna | have discussed with our

Directing Board and due to the fact that our economics

are still difficult it is not probable that we can pay by 8 of September.

Our President told me that he will send you a letter next

week reassuring our commitment to FEANI and that our fees will be payed within this year.
Under this situation it seems that we will not have voting

rights in Vienna.

Anyhow | will be there for ECCE and 3rd Engineers day as | will be acting as ECCE president, as Wlodeck will be
absent due to a personal happy event.

If something changes | will let you know immediately.

Best

Aris
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Dirk Bochar

From: Hristina Spasevska <hristina@feit.ukim.edu.mk>

Sent: maandag 11 december 2017 14:40

To: Dirk Bochar

Ce: ulf.bengtsson@sverigesingenjorer.se; ‘Engineering Institution of Macedonia’;
‘Milorad Jovanovski'

Subject: Re: FYROM - Membership Fee Payment

Dear Dirk,

| would gladly inform you that we finally have financial condition to pay FEANI membership fee. The funds will be
available for us in February 2018 and we can send to FEANI account.

I would like to suggest this payment to be for a FEANI membership for 2018. Looking our financial situation in the
future, | hardly hope that we will pay FEANI membership fee every year continuously, starting form 2018.

Best regards,

Hristina

Prof. Hristina Spasevska

Faculty of Electrical Engineering

and Information Technologies

Ss Cyril and Methodius University — Skopje Rugjer Boshkovikj, 18
1000 Skopje

Republic of Macedonia

Tel.: + 389 2 3099 175

Fax: + 389 2 3064 262

E-mail: hristina@feit.ukim.edu.mk

Personal web page: http://en.feit.ukim.edu.mk/facuIty/academic-staff/hristina-spasevska

———————— Original Message --------

Subject: FYROM - Membership Fee Payment

Date: 2017-11-17 05:02

From: Dirk Bochar <dirk.bochar@feani.org>

To: Hristina Spasevska <hristina@feit.ukim.edu.mk>

Cc: Milorad Jovanovski <jovanovski@gf.ukim.edu.mk>, "Engineering Institution of Macedonia"
<imi@engineer.org.mk>, ""BENGTSSON Ulf (ulf.bengtsson@sverigesingenjorer.se)™
<ulf.bengtsson@sverigesingenjorer.se>

Dear Hristina,

Following your below e-mail, our Skype-meeting and our meeting in Skopje last month, could you please revert back
to me regarding this topic ? As you know, Macedonia would in 2017 not be paying its Annual Membership Fee to
FEANI for a second consecutive time. This means - as | told you before - that when the situation doesn't change, |
will have to recommend to the forthcoming GA in 2018, to expel FYROM from the FEANI Network. This would be
highly unfortunate in view of the preparatory efforts we have taken in the previous years to get your Organization in
as a National Member.

in order to avoid this, | would recommend that you inform the FEANI Executive Board in writing that you wish to pay
for half a share (EUR



